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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY STATE BAR NO.:
Name: Gene Tanaka, SBN 101423/Paeter Garcia, SBN 199580
FIRMNAME: Best Best & Krieger LLP
street AppRess: 2001 N. Main Street, Suite 390
ciry: Walnut Creek sTaTe: CA ZIP CODE: 94596
TELEPHONE NO.: (925) 977-3300 FAXNO: (925) 977-1870
E-MAIL ADDRESS:  gene.tanaka @bbklaw.com/paeter.garcia @ bbklaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Cucamonga Valley Water District
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino

sTREET ADDRESS: 247 West Third Street

MAILING ADDRESS:
cry aNpzipcobe:  San Bernardino, CA 92415

BRANCHNAME:  San Bernardino
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Chino Basin Municipal Water District

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: City of Chino, et al.

SUPERIOR COURT CASE NUMBER:

APPELLANT'S NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON APPEAL
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE) RCVRS51010

RE: Appeal filed on (date): COURT OF APPEAL CASE NUMBER (if kirown):
June 23, 2017

Notice: Please read form APP-001 before completing this form. This form must be filed in the superior court,
not in the Court of Appeal.

1. RECORD OF THE DOCUMENTS FILED IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

I elect to use the following method of providing the Court of Appeal with a record of the documents filed in the superior court (check
a, b, ¢, d, or e and fill in any required information):

a. [] Aclerk's transcript under rule 8.122. (You must check (1) or (2) and fill out the clerk's transcript section on page 2 of this
form.)

(1) [0 1 will pay the superior court clerk for this transcript myself when | receive the clerk's estimate of the costs of this
transcript. | understand that if | do not pay for this transcript, it will not be prepared and provided to the Court of
Appeal.

@ O | request that the clerk's transcript be provided to me at no cost because | cannot afford to pay this cost. | have
submitted the following document with this notice designating the record (check (a) or (b)):
(@ [ Anorder granting a waiver of court fees and costs under rule 3.50 et seq.; or

() [ An application for a waiver of court fees and costs under rule 3.50 et seq. (Use Request to Waive Court Fees
(form FW-001) to prepare and file this application.)

b. PXI An appendix under rule 8.124.
c. [] The original superior court file under rule 8.128. (NOTE: Local rules in the Court of Appeal, First, Third, Fourth, and Fifth

Appeliate Districts, permit parties to stipulate to use the original superior court file instead of a clerk’s transcript; you may
select this option if your appeal is in one of these districts and all the parties have stipulated to use the original superior
court file instead of a clerk’s transcript in this case. Attach a copy of this stipulation.)

d. [0 An agreed statement under rule 8.134. (You must complete item 2b(2) below and attach to your agreed statement copies
of all the documents that are required to be included in the clerk's transcript. These documents are listed in rule 8.134(a).)

e. [] A settled statement under rule 8.137. (You must complete item 2b(3) below and attach to your proposed statement on
appeal copies of all the documents that are required to be included in the clerk’s transcript. These documents are listed in
rule 8.137(b)(3).)

2. RECORD OF ORAL PROCEEDINGS IN THE SUPERIOR COURT
| elect to proceed:
a. [] WITHOUT a recard of the oral proceedings in the superior court. | understand that without a record of the oral

praceedings in the superior court, the Court of Appeal will not be able to consider what was said during those proceedings
in determining whether an error was made in the superior court proceedings.
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APP-003

CASE NAME: SUPERIOR COURT CASE NUMBER:
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al. RCVRS51010

2. b WITH the following record of the oral proceedings in the superior court:

(1) I A reporter's transcript under rule 8.130. (You must fill out the reporter's transcript section on page 3 of this form.) |
have (check all that apply):

(@) X Deposited the approximate cost of transcribing the desighated proceedings with this notice as provided in rule
8.130(b)(1).

(o) [J Attached a copy of a Transcript Reimbursement Fund application filed under rule 8.130(c)(1).

() [ Attached the reporter's written waiver of a deposit for (check either (i) or (ii)):
@iy [ all of the designated proceedings.

(i) [J part of the designated proceedings.
(d) [0 Attached a certified transcript under rule 8.130(b)(3)(C).

2) O An agreed statement. (Check and complets either (a) or (b) below.)
(@) ] I have attached an agreed statement to this notice.

(b) [ Al the parties have agreed in writing (stipulated) to try to agree on a statement. (You must attach a copy of this
stipulation to this notice.) | understand that, within 40 days after | file the notice of appeal, | must file either the
agreed statement or a notice indicating the parties were unable to agree on a statement and a new notice
designating the record on appeal.

(3) [ = A settled statement under rule 8.137. (You must attach the motion required under rufe 8. 137(a) to this form.)

3. RECORD OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING TO BE TRANSMITTED TO THE REVIEWING COURT

[J 1 request that the clerk transmit to the reviewing court under rule 8,123 the record of the following administrative proceeding
that was admitted into evidence, refused, or lodged in the superior count (give the title and date or dates of the administrative
proceeding):

| Title of Administrative Proceeding I Date or Dates |

4, NOTICE DESIGNATING CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT

(You must complete this section if you checked item 1a. above indicating that you elect to use a clerk’s transcript as the record of
the documents filed in the superior court.)

a. Required documents. The clerk will automatically include the following items in the clerk's transcript, but you must provide the
date each document was filed or, if that is not available, the date the document was signed.

[ Document Title and Description | | Date of Filing l
(1} Notice of appeal

(2) Notice designating record on appeal (this document)
(3) Judgment or order appealed from

{4) Notice of entry of judgment (if any)

(5) Notice of intention to move for new trial or motion to vacate the judgment, for judgment
notwithstanding the verdict, or for reconsideration of an appealed order (if any)

(6) Ruling on one or more of the items listed in (5)
(7) Register of actions or docket (if any)
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APP-003

CASE NAME: SUPERIOR COURT CASE NUMBER:
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al. RCVRS51010

4. NOTICE DESIGNATING CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT

b. Additional documents. (If you want any documents from the superior court proceeding in addition to the items listed in 4a.
above to be included in the clerk’s transcript, you must identify those documents here.)

[J  trequest that the clerk include the following documents from the superior court proceeding in the transcript. (You must
identify each document you want included by its title and provide the date it was filed or, if that is not available, the date
the document was signed.)

[ Document Title and Description | Date of Filing |

&)
©)
(10)
am

(12)

[l Ssee additional pages.

¢. Exhibits to be included in clerk's transcript

[l I request that the clerk include in the transcript the following exhibits that were admitted in evidence, refused, or lodged in
the superior court (for each exhibit, give the exhibit number, such as Plaintiff's #1 or Defendant's A, and a brief description
of the exhibit. Indicate whether or not the court admitted the exhibit into evidence):

| Exhibit Number | | Description | | Admitted (Yes/No) |

M
@)
&)
4)
(5)

[C] see additional pages.

5. NOTICE DESIGNATING REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT

{You must complete this section if you checked item 2b(1) above indicating that you elect to use a reporter's transcript as the record
of the oral proceedings in the superior court. Please remember that you must pay for the cost of preparing the reporier's transcript.)

a. |request that the reporters ﬁrovida (check one):
(1) [ My copy of the reporter's transcript in paper format.
@ [ Mycopy of the reporter's transcript in computer-readable format.
3) X My copy of the reporter's transcript in paper format and a second copy in computer-readable format.

(Code Civ. Proc., § 271; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.130(f)(4).)
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APP-003

CASE NAME: SUPERIOR COURT CASE NUMBER:
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. City of Chino, et al. RCVRS51010

5. b. Proceedings

I request that the following proceedings in the superior court be included in the reporter's transcript. (You must identify each
proceeding you want included by its date, the department in which it took place, a description of the proceedings—for example,
the examination of jurors, motions before trial, the taking of testimony, or the giving of jury instructions—the name of the court
reporter who recorded the proceedings, and whether a cerlified transcript of the designated proceeding was previously

prepared.)
| Date [ Department f Full/Partial Dayl Description ] Reporter's Name { Prev. prepared? ]

(1) 12119/77 Full Hearing re 1977 Judgment  Carolyn Ann Kirkpatrick Yes []No

(2) 12/20/77 Full Hearing re 1977 Judgment  Carolyn Ann Kirkpatrick Yes [No
Hearing re Peace I

(3) 11/29/07 R8 Full Agreement Gail Greenlee X ves [INo

(4) 08/21/15 R6C Partial Mtn re app. of Int of MVWD  Laura Sanders Xves [ONo

(5) 02/26/16 R6C Partial Mtn re Chino to Conduct Disc.Laura Sanders X Yes [1No

(6) 09/23/16 S35 Partial Obj/Req for Entry of Order  Hazel Murillo X yes [INo
Hrg re Rev. Prop Order

(7) 04/28/17 835 Partial 2/22117 Lindy Castro Yes [INo

¢. The proceedings designated in 5b inciude []  do notinclude all of the testimony in the superior court.

If the designated proceedings DO NOT include all of the testimony, state the points that you intend to raise on appeal (rule
8.130(a)(2) provides that your appeal will be limited to these points unless, on motion, the reviewing court permits otherwise).

Date: June 30, 2017

Gene Tanaka >
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME}
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CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCV 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino

PROOF OF SERVICE

| declare that:

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road,
Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888.

IX /
.
.
[X/

On June 30, 2017 | served the following:
1. APPELLANT'S NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON APPEAL

BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California,
addresses as follows:

See attached service list: Mailing List 1

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

BY FACSIMILE: [ transmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 to the fax
number(s) indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report,
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine.

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and

correct.

Executed on June 30, 2017 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

.

By: Janine Wilson
Chino Baéin Watermaster
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ramsey.haddad@californiasteel.com
randall. mcalister@ge.com
raul_garibay@ci.pomona.ca.us
rwilkings@autoclubspeedway.com
Rene_Salas@ci.pomona.ca.us
richard.zuniga@nov.com
Richard.Darnell@nrgenergy.com
rhansen@tvmwd.com
Richard.Rees@amec.com
rzapien@cbwm.org
rpro@cityofchino.org
RHawkins@earthlink.net
robertadeloach1@gmail.com
robneu1@yahoo.com
bstockton@wmwd.com
rtock@jcsd.us
rwagner@wbecorp.com
rmatta@fontana.org



Roger Florio roger.florio@ge.com

Ron Craig ronc@mbakerintl.com

Ron LaBrucherie, Jr. ronLaBrucherie@gmail.com
Ronald C. Pietersma rcpietersma@aol.com
Rosemary Hoerning rhoerning@ci.upland.ca.us
Ryan Shaw RShaw@wmwd.com

Sandra S. Rose
Sarah Schneider
Scott Burton
Scott Runyan
Scott Slater
Seth J. Zielke
Shaun Stone
Sheri Rojo
Sonya Barber
Sonya Bloodworth
Sophie Akins
Steve Riboli
Steve Smith
Steven J. Elie
Steven J. Elie
Susan Collet
Sylvie Lee

Taya Victorino
Teri Layton
Terry Catlin

Tim Barr

Todd Corbin
Todd Minten
Tom Cruikshank
Tom Harder
Tom Haughey
Tom O'Neill
Toni Medel

Van Jew

Veva Weamer
Vicki Hahn
Vicky Rodriguez
Vivian Castro
W. C. "Bill" Kruger
William Urena

directorrose@mvwd.org
sarah.schneider@amec.com
sburton@ci.ontario.ca.us
srunyan@ecc.sbcounty.gov
sslater@bhfs.com
sjzielke@fontanawater.com
sstone@ieua.org
smrojo@aol.com
sbarber@ci.upland.ca.us
sbloodworth@wmwd.com
Sophie.Akins@cc.sbcounty.gov
steve.riboli@sanantoniowinery.com
ssmith@ieua.org

selie@ieua.org
s.elie@mpglaw.com
scollett@jcsd.us

slee@ieua.org
tayav@cvwdwater.com
tlayton@sawaterco.com
ticatlin@wfajpa.org
tbarr@wmwd.com
tcorbin@jcsd.us
tminten@chinodesalter.org
tcruikshank@spacecenterinc.com
tharder@thomashardercompany.com
tom@haugheyinsurance.com
toneill@ci.ontario.ca.us
mmedel@rbf.com
view@mvwd.org
vweamer@weiwater.com
vhahn@tvmwd.com
vrodrigu@ci.ontario.ca.us
VCastro@cbwcd.org
citycouncil@chinohills.org
wurena@angelica.com



